

06-13-2007



K-1948

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

A THE STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE	
To the Honorable Commissioner of P. 1034	original documents or copy thereto:
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
 Sumitomo Shoji Chemicals Co., Ltd. Ryoh Itoh 	Name: Ryoh Itoh Street Address: 6-17-10 Jyoumyouji, City: Kamakura-shi State: Kanagawa Zip:
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	Country: Japan
Execution Date: April 25, 2007	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If the document is being filed together with a new application, the A. Patent Application No(s). 09/735,931 filed December 14, 2000 	e execution date of the application is: 04/25/2007 B. Patent No(s). 6,743,477 issued June 1, 2004 ached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 □ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 区 Credit Card payment form enclosed 8. Deposit account number:
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature. Manabu kanesaka, No. 31,467 Name of Person, Registration No. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachment, and document:	Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachment, and document:
CMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)	

06/11/2007 AWONDAF2 00000035 09735931 61 FC:8021 40.00 pp

PATENT REEL: 019432 FRAME: 0108

TRANSLATION OF ASSIGNMENT

April 25, 2007

(Assignee)

Address: 6-17-10 Jyoumyouji, Kamakura-shi, Kanagawa-ken,

Japan

Name: Mr. Ryoh Itoh

(Assignor)

Address: 8-12 Harumi 1-chome Chuo-ku, Tokyo,

Japan

Name: Sumitomo Shoji Chemicals Co., Ltd.

Representative: Kazuhiko Yamazaki

It is true and correct that our company's title for the patent related to the following invention is transferred.

Country application was filed: United States of America

Patent No.: 6,743,477

Registration Date: June 1, 2004

Application No.: 09/735,931

Date filed: December 14, 2000

This application is based on Japanese Application "Patent Application No. H11-363336" as claim of priority.

PATENT REEL: 019432 FRAME: 0109 902000

譲 渡 証 書

5 - 1 15 ± 4 5

平成 19 年 4 月 25 日

- 1 + 10 \$ \$ \$ \$ \$

(譲受人)

住所

神奈川県鎌倉市浄明寺6-17-10

氏名

伊藤 亮 殿

(譲渡人)

住所 東京都中央区晴海1-8-12

名称 住友商事ケミカル株式会社

代表者 山崎 和彦

下記の発明に関する特許を受ける権利の当社の持分を貴殿に譲渡したことに相違ありません。

記

出願国:アメリカ

特許番号:特許第6743477号

登録日 : 2004年6月1日 出願番号: 09/735931

出願日 : 2000年12月14日

日本出願「特願平11-363336号」を優先権主張の基礎とする出願

PATENT REEL: 019432 FRAME: 0110

RECORDED: 06/08/2007